
DePauw (10-3) -vs- Williams (3-3)
3/22/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NE Regional Park #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Justin Benes (2-1)
Loss: Lucas Brandt (0-1)
HBP: Issey Gestel
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 111   Weather: Sunny and warm
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePauw 5 1 0 0 2 0 3 11 11 2
Williams 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 7 2

DePauw 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Bond ss 5 1 1 1 0 2 4
Aidan Howard rf 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Grady Johnson 3b 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
Louis Florida lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Cuinn Morrow cf 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
Nolan Whitehead 1b 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
Zach O'Connell dh 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Cooper Davis c 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
Tyler Walkey 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Justin Benes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Ritter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 11 9 5 5 7

2B: Max Bond (1); Louis Florida (1); Zach O'Connell (1)
3B: Aidan Howard (1)
SF: Zach O'Connell (1); Cooper Davis (1)
SB: Aidan Howard (1); Cuinn Morrow (1); Cooper Davis (1)
CS: Grady Johnson (1)
HBP: Cooper Davis (1); Tyler Walkey (1)
E: Max Bond (1); Nolan Whitehead (1)
DP: 1

Williams 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Swank 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Oliver Rey dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Marcus Burrell II cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Will Scott 1b 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Ryan Nakajima rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Luca Lopetrone lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Quinn Carlesimo 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hank Jacobus c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Dave Mosrie ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Lucas Brandt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Issey Gestel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 2 7 5

2B: Will Scott (1)
PO: Quinn Carlesimo (1)
E: Will Scott (1); Luca Lopetrone (1)
DP: 1

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Benes (W, 2-1) 5.2 7 4 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 5 5 –
Matt Ritter 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 7 4 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 6 6

Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Brandt (L, 0-1) 4.0 9 8 8 3 3 2 0 0 0 20 25 5 3 –
Landon Kim 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 –
Issey Gestel 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 2 0 4 8 1 1 –
Totals 11 11 11 5 5 3 0 2 0 30 39 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

DePauw - Top of 1st DEP WIL
Max Bond doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Howard tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Max Bond scored. 1 0
Grady Johnson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Aidan Howard scored. 2 0
Louis Florida singled to right field (0-0); Grady Johnson advanced to second. 2 0
Cuinn Morrow singled to center field (0-0); Louis Florida advanced to second; Grady Johnson advanced to
third. 2 0
Cuinn Morrow advanced to second; Louis Florida advanced to third; Grady Johnson scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
Nolan Whitehead walked (0-0). 3 0
Zach O'Connell flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Cuinn Morrow advanced to third; Louis Florida scored. 4 0
Cooper Davis reached first on an error by lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Nolan Whitehead advanced to second;
Cuinn Morrow scored. 5 0
Tyler Walkey flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Cooper Davis advanced to second; Nolan Whitehead advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Max Bond struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0

Williams - Bottom of 1st DEP WIL
Ben Swank struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Oliver Rey flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Marcus Burrell II grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0

DePauw - Top of 2nd DEP WIL
Aidan Howard singled to right field (0-0). 5 0
Grady Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aidan Howard out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
Louis Florida doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Grady Johnson scored. 6 0
Cuinn Morrow grounded out to ss (0-0); Louis Florida advanced to third. 6 0
Nolan Whitehead grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0

Williams - Bottom of 2nd DEP WIL
Will Scott struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Ryan Nakajima lined out to ss (0-0). 6 0
Luca Lopetrone struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0

DePauw - Top of 3rd DEP WIL
Zach O'Connell flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Cooper Davis struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Tyler Walkey walked (0-0). 6 0
Max Bond popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 0

Williams - Bottom of 3rd DEP WIL
Quinn Carlesimo reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 6 0
Hank Jacobus singled to right field (0-0); Quinn Carlesimo advanced to second. 6 0
Hank Jacobus advanced to second; Quinn Carlesimo out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 6 0
Dave Mosrie grounded out to 2b (0-0); Hank Jacobus advanced to third. 6 0
Ben Swank grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 0

DePauw - Top of 4th DEP WIL
Aidan Howard flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Grady Johnson reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 6 0
Louis Florida struck out looking (0-0). 6 0
Grady Johnson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Williams - Bottom of 4th DEP WIL
Oliver Rey flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Marcus Burrell II flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Will Scott struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0

DePauw - Top of 5th DEP WIL
Cuinn Morrow walked (0-0). 6 0
Nolan Whitehead singled to center field (0-0); Cuinn Morrow advanced to third. 6 0
Zach O'Connell doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Nolan Whitehead advanced to third; Cuinn Morrow scored. 7 0
Landon Kim to p for Lucas Brandt. 7 0
Cooper Davis grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Nolan Whitehead scored. 8 0
Tyler Walkey grounded out to p (0-0); Zach O'Connell advanced to third. 8 0
Max Bond struck out swinging (0-0). 8 0

Williams - Bottom of 5th DEP WIL
Ryan Nakajima singled to left field (0-0). 8 0
Luca Lopetrone flied out to lf (0-0). 8 0
Quinn Carlesimo singled to left field (0-0); Ryan Nakajima advanced to second. 8 0
Hank Jacobus walked (0-0); Quinn Carlesimo advanced to second; Ryan Nakajima advanced to third. 8 0
Dave Mosrie grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b (0-0); Ryan Nakajima out on the play. 8 0

DePauw - Top of 6th DEP WIL
Aidan Howard singled to second base (0-0). 8 0
Grady Johnson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Aidan Howard out on the play. 8 0
Louis Florida flied out to rf (0-0). 8 0

Williams - Bottom of 6th DEP WIL
Ben Swank reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 8 0
Oliver Rey singled to center field (0-0); Ben Swank advanced to second. 8 0
Marcus Burrell II singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Oliver Rey advanced to third; Ben Swank scored,
unearned. 8 1
Will Scott doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Marcus Burrell II advanced to third; Oliver Rey scored. 8 2
Ryan Nakajima grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Will Scott advanced to third; Marcus Burrell II scored. 8 3
Luca Lopetrone struck out looking (0-0). 8 3
Quinn Carlesimo singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Will Scott scored, unearned. 8 4
Matt Ritter to p for Justin Benes. 8 4
Hank Jacobus walked (0-0); Quinn Carlesimo advanced to second. 8 4
Dave Mosrie struck out swinging (0-0). 8 4

DePauw - Top of 7th DEP WIL
Issey Gestel to p for Landon Kim. 8 4
Cuinn Morrow walked (0-0). 8 4
Cuinn Morrow stole second. 8 4
Cuinn Morrow advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 4
Nolan Whitehead walked (0-0). 8 4
Zach O'Connell struck out looking (0-0). 8 4
Cooper Davis hit by pitch (0-0); Nolan Whitehead advanced to second. 8 4
Tyler Walkey hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Cooper Davis advanced to second; Nolan Whitehead advanced to third;
Cuinn Morrow scored. 9 4
Max Bond reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Tyler Walkey out at second ss to 2b; Cooper Davis
advanced to third; Nolan Whitehead scored. 10 4
Cooper Davis stole home. 11 4
Aidan Howard singled to left field (0-0); Max Bond advanced to third. 11 4
Aidan Howard stole second. 11 4
Grady Johnson flied out to cf (0-0). 11 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Williams - Bottom of 7th DEP WIL
Ben Swank grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 4
Oliver Rey struck out looking (0-0). 11 4
Marcus Burrell II flied out to rf (0-0). 11 4


